YouGov / Barn Cymru Survey Results

Sample Size: 1072 adults in Wales (16+)
Fieldwork: 27th June - 1st July 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

SENEDD HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:
Headline Senedd Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would
not vote, don't know or refused to answer]
Con
Lab
Lib
Plaid
Reform UK
Green
Other
If there were a Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election
tomorrow, which party would you vote for?
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat
Plaid Cymru
Reform UK
Green

Some other party
Would not vote
Don't know
Refused

And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Asked only to those who said 'Some other party’; n=23]

UK Independence Party (UKIP)
Abolish the Welsh Assembly Party
Gwlad

Propel

Freedom Alliance

Some other party or independent
Don't know

Refused

On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely
certain to vote), how likely would you be to vote in an
election to the **Senedd (Welsh Parliament)** tomorrow?

0 - Certain NOT to vote
1
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3Jun

19
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Wi Vi Senedd VI Past vote 2019 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region Welsh speaking ability
Total | Con | Lab |Plaid | Con | Lab |Plaid | Con | Lab [ Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 1624 | 2549 | 5064 | 65+ | ABCt | c2DE | ™" | North Caé?{;:tr;:d South | Seuth ﬂ;’::ﬁy Yes| ‘;:tl’;"‘ No
1072 | 114 | 286 | 106 | 130 | 198 | 170 | 271 | 308 | 75 | 360 | 390 | 519 | 553 | 139 | 389 | 266 | 278 | 536 | 536 | 205 | 222 | 239 | 222 | 184 | 113 29 663
1072 | 125 | 297 | 116 | 142 | 210 | 180 | 294 | 327 | 84 | 461 | 383 | 489 | 583 | 106 | 374 | 275 | 317 | 583 | 489 | 211 | 227 | 210 | 234 | 190 | 98 260 | 694
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
27 Jun
-1 dul
18 |89 2 1|10 o o |48 3 4 9 20 |20 16 |4 9 19 34|20 16| 21 21 15 2 12| 8 13 23
27 |1 74 1|0 10 o4 55 7| 40 13|22 31 |28 34 25 19|25 20| 24 25 31 22 30 | 13 30 28
6 1 3 2|0 o o3 4 5| 1 3 |6 6 5 9 6 4|8 s 8 4 6 77 2 7 7
22 |3 18 9|0 o0 100|8 24 69| 20 15 |22 24 |36 2 19 19|26 20| 21 28 20 19 28 | 55 29 14
8 |2 1 oflo o o322 3 o9 3 3 (22 14 | 9 17 23 18|13 23| 19 18 19 18 15 | 16 14 20
5 o 2 1]l0 o oo & 4 6 114 e |15 3 5 3|7 2 3 1 6 8 5 2 5 5
3 3 0 oo o o4 2 1 1 5 |3 3 3 2 4 3|2 4 4 2 2 4 3 5 2 3
122 |8 2 1|10 o o |3 3 3 7 23 |14 10 | 2 6 13 25|14 10| 14 14 11 1“7 6 9 14
18 |1 6 1|0 10 o |4 43 6| 30 10 |17 20 |19 23 17 13|18 18| 17 18 23 15 19 | 10 22 18
5 1 2 2|0 o o|3 3 4 9 2 |5 5 |4 7 4 3|7 3 6 3 5 5 4 1 5 5
%6 | 4 15 8| 0 o 1w0|6 19 56| 21 12 |17 15 |23 16 13 14| 19 12| 15 20 14 12 19 | a4 20 9
13 |2 1 oo o o2z 2 8 2 27 |16 9 6 11 17 13|10 15| 12 12 15 12 11| 13 1 13
3 o 2 1]l0 o oo & 3 5 I - T 9 2 3 2|5 1 2 1 5 5 4 2 4 3
2 3 0o oo o o3 2 1 1 4 |2 2 2 2 3 2|1 3 2 2 2 3 3 4 2 2
13 |1 4 oflo o ofls & 7 5 9 |13 13 |15 13 14 11|10 16| 16 12 9 13 16 | 10 7 16
5 |5 12 s|o o o1 14 m| 7w 2|1 20 |12 17 4 16|13 11| 15 16 15 17 14| s 16 16
3 o 1 1]l0 o oo 2 1 3 o | 1 4 7 4 1 1|2 3 1 2 3 3 4 2 3 3
o o o oo o o]lo o o 0 o lo o o o o ol o o 0 0 0 0o o0 0 0 0
37 (100 o oo o ole 18 o | 31 48 |44 20 | 0 30 21 76| 49 32| 35 59 20 4“4 30| o 0 64
o o o oo o olo o o 0 o lo o o o o oo o 0 0 0 0o o0 0 0 0
o o o oo o olo o o 0 o lo o o o o oo o 0 0 0 0o o 0 0 0
5 o o oo o oo o o 0 7 e o o 18 o0 o1 o | 22 o 0 o o0 | 24 0 0
54 o o o|o o ol 8 o| 69 39|47 62 |100 52 67 24| 36 63| 43 16 80 56 70 | 58 100 36
4 o o o|o o oo o 1ol o 6 | o 8 o o 12 ol o s 0o 25 0 0o o0 19 0 0
o o o oo o olo o o 0 o lo o o o o oo o 0 0 0 0o o0 0 0 0
27 Jun
-1 .dul
B |3 3 1)1 1 1|4 5 s 4 6 |12 14 |17 13 12 10| 9 16| 13 11 10 12 18 | 1 10 14
2 o o oflo 1 o2 o 1 2 2 |1 3 103 2 2|2 2 3 1 3 2 1 1 1 3
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YouGov / Barn Cymru Survey Results

Sample Size: 1072 adults in Wales (16+)
Fieldwork: 27th June - 1st July 2024

Westmi Vi Senedd VI Past vote 2019 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region Welsh speaking ability
. Cardiff and
Total | Con | Lab |Plaid | Con | Lab |Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 1624 | 2549 | 5064 | 65+ | ABCH | C2DE | M921d |North | ~south | Sguih |South | ves, | ¥esbutnot |y,
lest Central East | West | fluently fluently
Weighted Sample| 1072 | 114 | 286 | 106 [ 130 [ 198 | 170 [ 271 | 308 | 75 360 390 | 519 | 553 139 | 389 | 266 | 278 [ 536 | 536 205 222 239 222 | 184 113 296 663
Unweighted Sample| 1072 125 | 297 | 116 | 142 | 210 | 180 | 294 | 327 84 461 383 | 489 583 106 | 374 | 275 | 317 | 583 | 489 21 227 210 234 190 98 280 694
2 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 0 1 2 0 4 0 3 0 1 2 2
3 2 3 4 2 1 3 2 0 1 1 0 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 2 3 3 4 2 2 3 2 1 3 3
4 2 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 2 2 0 1 1 2 1 4 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 0 3 1
5 10 7 2 5 4 1 2 5 4 5 7 4 5 5 8 " 7 4 5 5 8 3 6 8 9 6 8 5 7
6 3 3 0 3 1 3 4 1 4 2 1 3 3 4 2 6 2 3 2 3 3 4 1 3 4 3 0 2 4
7 5 4 5 5 5 2 5 2 4 3 0 3 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 2 5 5 2 4 4 3 5 5 3
8 6 7 7 9 8 6 9 9 6 8 7 8 6 5 8 5 9 6 5 8 6 6 6 6 9 7 6 8 7
9 7 6 10 8 10 " 6 10 9 5 10 7 8 7 6 5 6 7 7 7 5 6 7 9 5 5 6 7 6
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 50 53 70 63 70 73 69 70 62 68 68 65 62 57 50 43 47 58 63 58 48 54 58 53 48 53 61 55 51
If there was a referendum tomorrow on Wales becoming
an independent country and this was the question, how
would you vote?
Should Wales be an independent country?
Yes 24 23 2 28 58 1 25 59 4 28 53 28 14 23 22 33 26 21 14 24 21 23 26 24 17 23 45 29 16
No 53 56 95 52 25 | 9 52 28 (90 52 25 53 75 61 52 34 50 62 71 57 55 58 57 59 59 47 37 50 62
Would not vote 6 6 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 7 3 2 6 6 6 7 6 4 4 7 7 5 3 5 1" 6 4 7
Don't know 14 12 1 19 15 1 21 11 5 16 14 15 9 8 17 17 13 10 11 12 13 1" 10 12 16 14 6 14 13
Refused 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 3 10 4 1 0 2 3 1 2 3 3 5 5 3 2
If there was a referendum tomorrow on abolishing the
Senedd (Welsh Parliament) and this was the question,
how would you vote?
Should Wales abolish the Senedd (Welsh Parliament)?
Yes 29 31 75 1" 10 | 76 6 8 70 16 12 19 57 38 25 6 23 42 46 30 33 34 31 28 35 28 20 24 37
No 45 M 18 65 74 16 68 80 [ 19 62 67 59 25 40 42 59 43 35 34 48 35 41 44 44 37 39 62 50 34
Would not vote 6 7 2 1 1 3 2 2 2 2 8 3 3 7 6 10 7 6 6 6 8 9 5 5 5 1" 9 4 7
Don't know 17 17 4 22 13 4 23 9 8 19 12 18 13 12 22 16 23 15 13 14 20 14 18 19 18 17 4 18 19
Refused 3 4 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 3 4 9 4 2 1 3 4 2 2 5 4 5 6 4 3
30 May - 27 Jun
3Jun -1 Jul
Thinking about the Senedd (Welsh Parliament), which of
these statements comes closest to your view?
There should be no devolved government in Wales 21 24 63 8 5 66 4 5 57 9 7 13 44 31 17 5 15 34 37 24 24 27 25 23 25 20 13 16 29
The Senedd (Welsh Parliament) should have fewer powers 9 8 14 3 3 14 3 4 16 4 6 6 13 9 7 4 8 8 10 7 9 8 8 7 10 7 5 9 8
We should leave things as they are now 18 16 16 22 13 15 23 15 14 19 11 18 15 15 17 19 15 14 19 16 16 16 17 14 18 17 15 14 17
The Senedd (Welsh Parliament) should have more powers 19 21 3 38 25 2 43 25 6 33 31 28 11 21 20 28 24 18 14 22 19 22 19 25 17 18 22 27 17
Wales should become independent, separate from the UK 17 15 0 16 48 0 13 46 2 19 41 21 8 16 15 23 20 13 7 18 13 14 19 15 11 18 37 21 9
Don't know 14 13 3 13 6 3 13 4 5 13 4 12 9 7 19 13 15 12 12 1 16 12 9 13 17 15 6 9 17
Refused 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 4 7 3 1 1 2 3 1 2 2 3 5 2 4
How well or badly do you think Rishi Suna* is doing as
the Prime Minister?
Verywell 2 1 0 0o o]le o ofs o o] 1 2 | 2 U 1 4|1 2 2 1 1 2 1 0 2 1
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YouGov / Barn Cymru Survey Results

Sample Size: 1072 adults in Wales (16+)
Fieldwork: 27th June - 1st July 2024

Westmi Vi Senedd VI Past vote 2019 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region Welsh speaking ability
Total | Con | Lab |Plaid | Con | Lab |Plaid | Con | Lab [ Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 1624 | 2549 | 5064 | 65+ | ABCt | c2DE | ™" | North caé?{;:tr::d South | Seuth ﬂ;’::ﬁy Yes| ‘;:tl’;"‘ No
Weighted Sample | 1072 | 114 | 286 | 106 | 130 | 198 | 170 | 271 | 308 | 75 | 360 | 390 |519 | 553 | 139 | 389 | 266 | 278 | 536 | 536 | 205 | 222 239 222 | 184 | 113 296 663
Unweighted Sample | 1072 | 125 | 297 | 116 | 142 | 210 | 180 | 294 | 327 | 84 | 461 | 383 |489 | 583 | 106 | 374 | 275 | 317 | 583 | 489 | 211 | 227 210 234 | 190 | 98 280 694
Fairly well 19 6 |65 6 5 |5 6 7 |3 7 8 11 2% [16 15 5 10 20 25| 17 15 17 15 16 18 13 6 11 19
TOTALWELL 21 17 75 6 5 67 6 1 4 1 8 12 28 18 16 5 11 21 20 18 17 19 16 17 20 14 6 13 20
Fairly badly 26 28 |19 24 32|23 20 20|33 24 20 | 28 30 |28 20 | 20 26 26 34|31 26 | 20 30 32 26 24 | 29 29 28
Verybadly 45 48 3 67 60| 6 72 61|19 67 67 | 56 37 |50 46 | 59 55 49 31 | 47 49 | 45 47 47 46 55 | 59 54 43
TOTALBADLY 71 76 22 91 92 29 92 90 52 91 87 84 67 78 75 8 8 75 65 718 715 74 717 79 72 79 88 83 7
Don'tknow 8 7 |3 3 3|4 3 3|3 2 5| 4 5 | 4 9 | 7 8 4 6|5 8 | 7 7 5 7 7| 6 4 8
How well or badly do you think Keir Starmer is doing as
Leader of the Labour Party?
Verywell 4 5 2 14 5|0 16 9|3 10 3 6 5 |6 4 7 2 5 7| 4 6 5 3 4 5 7 11 4 4
Fairly well 31 32 |18 63 24 |22 61 39|21 53 33 | 46 25 |35 28 | 29 35 35 26| 3 28 | 30 31 34 33 30 | 25 33 32
TOTALWELL 35 37 20 77 29 22 77 48 24 63 36 52 30 41 32 36 37 40 33 39 34 35 34 38 38 37 36 37 36
Fairly badly 25 25 |28 15 37 |20 16 28|31 19 28| 27 24 |23 26 | 30 23 24 25| 28 21 26 20 29 24 25 | 27 25 24
Verybadly 24 25 |44 2 19|42 3 15|40 12 28| 10 38 |28 22 |16 23 26 32| 21 29 | 24 28 24 25 25 | 24 27 24
TOTALBADLY 49 50 72 17 5 71 19 43 71 31 56 37 62 51 48 46 46 50 57 49 50 50 48 53 49 50 51 52 48
Don'tknow 15 14 |s 6 157 5 9|6 7 8| 1 9o |8 19 |18 18 9 10|12 15| 15 17 9 1 14| 13 11 15
How well or badly do you think Vaughan Gething is doing
as the First Minister of Wales?
Verywell 1 0 11 olo 1 o]o 1 0 0 1 1 0 o o 0o 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Fairly well 14 12 5 25 12| 4 34 13|5 20 13| 21 6 |10 14 9 13 13 13| 12 12 16 16 8 "1n 14 14 11
TOTALWELL 15 12 6 26 12 4 35 13 5 21 13 21 7 11 14 9 13 13 14 13 12 16 16 9 1M 1 15 14 1
Fairly badly 25 25 |15 31 38 |12 31 41 |19 33 33 | 31 19 |25 25 |30 25 25 23| 30 21 25 22 33 2 23 | 20 28 23
Verybadly 32 39 (66 19 33 |75 12 35|66 27 34 | 27 61 |49 31 | 25 33 48 47 | 39 40 35 39 39 43 M 43 36 40
TOTALBADLY 57 64 81 50 71 87 43 76 8 60 67 58 80 74 56 55 58 73 70 69 61 60 61 72 65 64 T2 64 63
Don'tknow 28 23 |12 25 16| 8 21 12]|9 20 20| 21 14 |15 30 |3 20 14 16| 19 27 | 24 22 19 25 25 | 14 21 25
30 May - 27 Jun
3Jun -1 Jul
How well or badly do you think Andrew RT Davies is
doing as Leader of the Welsh Conservatives?
Verywell 2 2 6 0 o|ls5 o 1]a4 o o 1 4 |3 1 0 1 2 3| 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2
Fairly well 18 5 |63 5 6 |64 6 6 |43 6 4 12 26 |20 11 6 10 16 26| 17 14 | 20 14 15 16 12 10 16 16
TOTALWELL 20 17 6 5 6 63 6 7 47 6 4 13 30 23 12 6 11 18 20 19 15 21 15 17 18 13 12 17 18
Fairly badly 15 18 7 20 23| 6 20 24|18 19 23| 20 20 [19 18 |19 15 21 21| 19 17 | 21 15 20 18 19 | 27 16 18
Verybadly 26 25 4 37 43| 4 41 46|11 39 39| 33 23 |27 23 |26 26 20 19| 25 25 | 20 28 26 21 31 36 30 21
TOTALBADLY 41 43 11 57 66 10 61 70 29 58 62 53 43 46 41 45 41 50 40 44 42 41 43 46 39 50 63 46 39
Don'tknow 40 40 |19 38 28|21 33 23|23 35 34| 35 28 |31 48 |49 49 31 31|37 42| 3 42 38 3 37| 38 43
How well or badly do you think Rhun ap lorwerth is doing
as Leader of Plaid Cymru?
Verywell 4 7 2 6 32| 1 3 3|3 9 25| 10 3 |9 5 6 5 5 7|9 5 7 10 7 4 7 21 9 4
Fairly well 22 25 |17 36 45 | 23 40 45 |20 37 34 | 34 23 |28 22 | 28 22 28 24| 3 20| 26 23 24 25 26 | a7 30 20
TOTALWELL 26 322 19 42 77 24 43 81 23 46 59 44 26 37 27 44 27 33 31 39 25 33 33 31 29 33 58 39 24
Fairly badly 12 1M |24 8 2|21 11 4|19 9 12| 10 15 |12 11 7 9 13 15| 11 12 16 12 11 8 10 8 16 10
Verybadly 11 14 |20 6 2|21 7 1|24 7 & 7 25 [20 9 8 13 15 18 | 12 16 9 15 11 15 19 16 10 16
TOTALBADLY 23 25 4 14 4 42 18 5 43 16 18 A7 40 32 20 15 22 28 33 23 28 25 27 22 23 20 24 26 26
Don'tknow 51 43 |37 43 18|34 39 14|34 37 22| 40 3 |31 54 |41 51 390 36| 38 47 | 41 39 47 a7 38 | 18 35 50
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